
Doane vs. Hastings
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Doane (NE) vs Hastings (10/26/2024 at Lloyd Wilson Field)

Doane (NE) (6-7-4, 4-2-4) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 4 Natalie Dye 1 0 0 0 0 90
d 6 Gisselle Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 9 Hayle Brodine 1 0 0 0 1 90
d 19 Brooklyn Mercurio 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 26 Grace Dowding 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 28 Payton Cooley 0 0 0 0 0 90
f 2 Alexis Heilbrun 0 0 0 0 1 46
f/mf 30 McKenna Rathbun 3 1 0 0 0 90
gk 0 Virginia Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 90
mf/d 18 Emma Jenkins 0 0 0 0 1 90
mf/f 3 Desiree Lopez 0 0 0 0 0 37

--Substitutes--
f 5 Celeste Galvan 0 0 0 0 0 21
d/f 7 Mackenzy Gipson 0 0 0 0 1 34
f 8 Rio Ruotsala 0 0 0 0 0 28
f/mf 16 Savannah Franzoy 0 0 0 0 0 14

TM Team 0 0 0 0 4 0
Totals 5 1 0 0 8

Hastings (12-1-4, 8-0-2) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 11 Julia Vilanova 0 0 0 0 0 54
d 19 Millie Gell 0 0 0 0 1 90
d 22 Megan Lampe 2 1 0 0 0 90
d 27 Norah Stewart 0 0 0 0 0 90
f 5 Sara Pedroza 2 2 0 0 1 69
f 24 Madison Rhodes 1 0 0 0 0 67
g 0 Tatiana Villasenor 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 4 Grace Henry 4 2 0 0 1 90
m 9 Dekota Schubert 2 0 0 0 0 82
m 12 Dulce Lopez 1 1 0 0 0 88
m 14 Jesse Chartier 1 0 0 0 0 57

--Substitutes--
f 6 Dakota Pritchard 0 0 0 0 1 9
f 10 Payton Tanner 0 0 0 0 0 13
m 16 Cora Derby 0 0 0 0 0 23
m 18 MaKenna Lockhart 0 0 0 0 0 2
d 21 Lauren Stull 0 0 0 0 0 36
m 30 Madie Miles 0 0 0 0 1 21
f 36 Erica Inay 0 0 0 0 2 14
f 45 Kaylee Gentsch 0 0 0 0 0 6

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 13 6 0 0 7

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
0 Virginia Johnson 90:00 0 6

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
0 Tatiana Villasenor 90:00 0 1

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Doane (NE) 0 0 0
Hastings 0 0 0

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Doane (NE) 1 4 5
Hastings 6 7 13

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Doane (NE) 3 3 6
Hastings 1 0 1

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Doane (NE) 1 3 4
Hastings 3 4 7

Fouls 1 2 Total
Doane (NE) 2 6 8
Hastings 4 3 7

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-HASTINGS #9 Dekota Schubert (62:24);

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 0
Stadium: (Lloyd Wilson Field)
Officials: Scorer: David Loomis;
Offsides: Doane (NE) 0, Hastings 0



Doane vs. Hastings
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Doane (NE) vs Hastings (10/26/2024 at Lloyd Wilson Field)

Time Play
0:00 Virginia Johnson at goalie for Doane (NE).
0:00 Tatiana Villasenor at goalie for Hastings.
2:14 Corner kick by Hastings Megan Lampe [2:14].
3:58 Shot by Hastings Jesse Chartier, Wide.
9:10 Shot by Hastings Sara Pedroza, Save (by goalie) Virginia Johnson.
11:51 Corner kick by Doane (NE) Hayle Brodine [11:51].
19:36 Corner kick by Hastings Megan Lampe [19:36].
20:17 Shot by Hastings Grace Henry, High.
20:30 Doane (NE) substitution: Mackenzy Gipson for Desiree Lopez.
22:04 Shot by Hastings Sara Pedroza, Save (by goalie) Virginia Johnson.
22:56 Shot by Hastings Grace Henry, Save (by goalie) Virginia Johnson.
24:13 Doane (NE) substitution: Rio Ruotsala for Alexis Heilbrun.
24:27 Hastings substitution: Madie Miles for Sara Pedroza.

Foul on Hastings.
30:49 Hastings substitution: Erica Inay for Madison Rhodes.

Foul on Doane (NE).
33:01 Hastings substitution: Lauren Stull for Julia Vilanova.
33:41 Corner kick by Hastings Megan Lampe [33:41].

Foul on Hastings.
Foul on Hastings.

37:24 Doane (NE) substitution: Savannah Franzoy for Mackenzy Gipson.
37:24 Hastings substitution: Cora Derby for Jesse Chartier.

Foul on Doane (NE).
38:57 Shot by Hastings Megan Lampe, High.
42:44 Hastings substitution: MaKenna Lockhart for Dulce Lopez.

Foul on Hastings.
43:41 Shot by Doane (NE) McKenna Rathbun, Save (by goalie) Tatiana Villasenor.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Doane vs. Hastings
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Doane (NE) vs Hastings (10/26/2024 at Lloyd Wilson Field)

Time Play
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 For Doane (NE): #0 Virginia Johnson, #2 Alexis Heilbrun, #4 Natalie Dye, #5 Celeste Galvan, #6 Gisselle Martinez, #9 Hayle Brodine, #18 Emma

Jenkins, #19 Brooklyn Mercurio, #26 Grace Dowding, #28 Payton Cooley, #30 McKenna Rathbun.
45:00 For Hastings: #0 Tatiana Villasenor, #4 Grace Henry, #5 Sara Pedroza, #9 Dekota Schubert, #10 Payton Tanner, #11 Julia Vilanova, #12 Dulce

Lopez, #19 Millie Gell, #22 Megan Lampe, #24 Madison Rhodes, #27 Norah Stewart.
46:36 Corner kick by Doane (NE) Hayle Brodine [46:36].
49:04 Corner kick by Doane (NE) Hayle Brodine [49:04].

Foul on Hastings.
Foul on Hastings.

56:27 Shot by Doane (NE) Natalie Dye, Wide Left.
58:10 Shot by Hastings Madison Rhodes, Blocked.
58:27 Hastings substitution: Jesse Chartier for Madison Rhodes.
58:27 Hastings substitution: Dakota Pritchard for Payton Tanner.
58:54 Corner kick by Hastings Megan Lampe [58:54].
59:08 Header Shot by Hastings Dekota Schubert, High.
62:24 Yellow card on Hastings Dekota Schubert.

Foul on Hastings.
Foul on Doane (NE).

66:25 Hastings substitution: Lauren Stull for Julia Vilanova.
66:25 Doane (NE) substitution: Desiree Lopez for Celeste Galvan.
66:25 Doane (NE) substitution: Mackenzy Gipson for Alexis Heilbrun.
66:25 Corner kick by Hastings Megan Lampe [66:25].
66:37 Shot by Hastings Grace Henry, Save (by goalie) Virginia Johnson.
67:01 Hastings substitution: Madison Rhodes for Dakota Pritchard.
69:30 Corner kick by Hastings Megan Lampe [69:30].
70:09 Shot by Hastings Dekota Schubert, Hit Crossbar.
71:29 Shot by Doane (NE) Hayle Brodine, Wide Left.
72:18 Shot by Hastings Dulce Lopez, Save (by goalie) Virginia Johnson.
73:14 Shot by Doane (NE) McKenna Rathbun, Hit Post.

Foul on Doane (NE).
74:51 Hastings substitution: Cora Derby for Dekota Schubert.

Foul on Doane (NE).
76:31 Shot by Hastings Megan Lampe, Save (by goalie) Virginia Johnson.
77:11 Corner kick by Doane (NE) Hayle Brodine [77:11].
77:38 Hastings substitution: Dekota Schubert for Jesse Chartier.
83:12 Shot by Hastings Grace Henry, High.
83:14 Doane (NE) substitution: Savannah Franzoy for Desiree Lopez.
83:14 Doane (NE) substitution: Rio Ruotsala for Mackenzy Gipson.

Foul on Doane (NE).
84:08 Corner kick by Hastings Megan Lampe [84:08].
84:24 Hastings substitution: Kaylee Gentsch for Dekota Schubert.

Foul on Doane (NE).
87:11 Shot by Doane (NE) McKenna Rathbun, Wide Left.

Foul on Doane (NE).
90:00 End of period [90:00].


